

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education **REGION VIII**

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF CALBAYOG CITY

February 17, 2025

DIVISION MEMORANDUM

No. _____, s. 2025

ADDENDUM TO DIVISION MEMORANDUM NO. 116, S. 2025 RE: UPDATES ON THE CONDUCT OF THE 2025 CONCENTRATION IN **PREPARATION FOR 2025 EVRAA MEET**

TO • Assistant Schools Division Superintendent Chief Education Supervisor (CID & SGOD) Education Program Supervisors Public Schools District Supervisors Delegation Officials for the 2024 EVRAA Meet All Others Concerned

This is to inform the field on the inclusion of the Tournament Directors/ 1. DepED Trainers and LGU Trainers on the continued concentration training which will be done in their respective schools or chosen training venues.

Further, all delegates for Eastern Samar can also continue their 2. concentration training until the time of their departure.

All other provisions in Division Memorandum No. 116, s. 2025 remain 3. enforced.

Immediate dissemination and strict compliance with this Memorandum 4. are earnestly desired.

> MARGARITO A. CADAYONA JR. PhD, CESO VI OIC-Schools Division Superintendent

For the Schools Division Superintendent:

GRACE S. PAGUNSAN Administrative Officer V Office In-Charge 50 \$ 010 S. 20x

To be indicated in the **Perpetual Index Under** the following subjects: SGOD SPORTS CONCENTRATION TRAINING



one

(OG

Enclosur

P2 Brgy. Hamorawon, Calbayog City, Samar (055) 530-0059 | bit.ly/depedcalbayog calbayogcity.division@deped.gov.ph

Page 1 of 1